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TIA/CHICAGO
CONNECTIONS

A HEARTLAND ALLIANCE PARTNER

Date  12/02/1999

Re TRUONG HOANG NGOC PHUOC (02)

DOB 07/28/1972

ODP #

HO# H34-0854, IV 115170

Other HO Children

Address 77/28 A Ngo Gia Tu Stree. Ward 2. District 10. Ho Chi Min City. Vietnam

Mailing address: 261/19 Tran Hung Dao Street. Ward Co Giang. District One. HCM City. Vietnam

Dear Sir / Madam;

Heartland / TIA & Chicago Connections is willing to sponsor the above-named to enter the U.S.
through the Immigration and Refugee Services of America.

Mr. TRUONG HOANG HA A# 74483682 is the father
of the above-named and is able to assist the above-named in meeting any and all needs. He has contacted
our office on behalf of the above-named to request admission to the U.S. of the above-named. Where
applicable we have also enclosed and affidavit of relationship.

Thank you very much.

Sincerely yours.

%W

Long Truong
Caseworker.

c.c. Washington, D.C.

Providing paths from harm to hope through human services

Travelers & Immigrants Aid/Chicago Connections 208 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1818, Chicago, Illinois 60604

phone 312-629-4500 fax 312-629-4550




Name TRUONG HOANG HA

Address
Chicago, IL 60625
Phone
Date 12/02/1999
To Mr. Dewey Pendergrass, Director RE TRUONG HOANG NGOC PHUOC (02)

Orderly Departure Program v 115170
American Embassy - P.O. Box 58 HO H34-0854
APO AP 96546 Address 77/28 A Ngo Gia Tu Street. Ward 2,

District 10. Ho Chi Min City. Vietnam
Mailing add. 261/19 Tran Hung Dao Street.
Ward Co Giang. District 1. HCM City. Vietnam
Dear Mr. Pendergrass;
I am writing on behalf of my daughter:
TRUONG HOANG NGOC PHUOC born on 07/28/1972
I believe that, his status under the eligibility guidelines of the Orderly Departure Program (ODP) is
affected by the Mc. Cain Amendment of the 1997 Foreign Operation Act which restores eligibility to the
unmarried over-21 sons and daughters of the former Vietnamese political prisoners.
I request that, ODP check the case according to the case numbers provided above are eligible and part of
the group that ODP is now contacting to invite to interview. If a new letter of introduction has already
been sent, I would appreciate knowing the date it was sent and to what address in Vietnam. That will help

me ensure it arrives.

I appreciate that your office is busy with many cases, but my family and I are equally anxious to ensure
that the case of our children be reconsidered under the new law before their eligibility expires.

On behalf of my family, I thank you for your help in this matter.

Sincerely,

w\‘m
Truong Hoang Ha

c.c. FVPPA, Falls Church, Virginia 22043
for “ information and follow up”




P o IMMIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES OF AMERICA

Suite 701, Washington, DC 20036
Affidavit of Relationship
(Please Typs or Print Legibly)
REFUGEE SERVICES
Afflatc Address: ______ fvovalers & Immigrants Ald
—LChicaon linnie 8NG40
Affiliate Phone #:
Section I: - DateFiled:  12/02/1999
Tam filing this Affidavit for the following person(s) located i " Date of Amival in that Country:
. Vietnam N/A
- Country of Asylum Overseas
Name and AKA Sex | PhceDaitof | Reliicats Preseat Location or Address
(onderline family name) Birth (if Known) You - ‘ :
: o Saigon, Vie . [77/28A Ngo Ta . 10
TRUCG HORNG NOOC FHIOE ¥ | 07/28/1972 - | Daushter g cni Minh City. Vietnan
NGUVEN HOBNG VAN F t

To Chi Minh Gl /A7 Vel Ting a3 ,
05/19/1992 |Grand. da_g. Ward Co Giang. District One
_ | | : : o

"mmmoﬁ"mwmmnymmplmmnm 00 an attached sheet,

The Case Number for this faraily is (if available): V. 105475  134-0854 IV 115170

Sﬁonﬂ(MrMmﬁon): ‘ _

Your Nate: ‘TRUCNG FOBNG HA _ s _ I
leruSImmmuon Status is (circle one):

US Citizeri / Pérmanent Resident / Refugee / Asylee / Other

Your Sex: _ Male
Date of Birth: - 10/28/1936
Place of Birth: Vinh Long, Vietnam

“0'5?. please explain:

Address: If US Citizen (attach copy of naturalization certificate):

- Chicago, Illinais 60625 - Naturalisation Nobe
Tel. # (Home): It:Permaunt Resident, Refugee, or Asylee:
Tel. # (Work): - Alico Number: 74483682
Your Country of First Asylum: Date You Arrived in the Us: _04/04/1985
Agency through which you came to the US: __ IRSA/TTA Your Original CauNumb;r V105475
%ﬁ'mmﬁo?mmmmwn Be certain that all information is correct and that the AOR is signed

RESIDENT ALIEN CARD (PRA card, green card, or F551).

MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF BOTH SIDES OF YOUR I-94 OR YOUR PERMANENT

WITHOUT THESE DOCUMEINS YOUR AFFIDAVIT MAY NOT BE VALID.
ﬂwmofﬂxis“ﬁdwitinovaifym i A 3




A )

AILIGRYIL 01 Keiatonsmp

Section III: . .
Name and AKA ' Place/Date of Bith (F " Preseat Location/Address
Y'ourFathu Deceased
'YourMéther -
-Deceased
Step-Father N/A
. R m
Spouse ' - lvirh Iong, Vietnam :
HUYNH THI KIM DIEP 09/04/3347 ‘ Chicago, Il]__"i_n')is, usa
Date(s)/Place(s) of Marriage(s) and/or Divorce(s):
Section IV: _ A ' ‘ ’
List ALL your children (living, deceased, or missing; blood, step, balf, or adopted): '
o (if known) . - (if known)
" TRUGNG HOMNG SaNE' | M |S2igen;yietnan Jwieh me in Chicago,, Illinois Us
TRUCNG HUYNH NGOC PHU F |HM City,Viethan| wpth me in Chicago, Illinois. USA
_ L - |- |o6/23/1984 - e
'TROCNG HOENG NGOC PHIRC | F ﬁa,ﬁgg"}i‘;’;‘;“m In Bo Chi Minh City. Vietnam
Ty ; ' -
5.
Section V: . ‘
Mmmm~@mmwaﬁmmmawzt
Name and AKA Sex ~ Present Location/Address
(if known) (if known)
T.
7
3.
ry
3.
Section VI: Additions/Explanations:

I swear that the information in this statement is truc to the best to the best of my knowledge, and I fully understand that any false
statement could jeopardize my immigration status is the United States,

i W Zﬁ’im
Your Signatur® Y
Stamp or seal of Notary Public: 199 2
‘__-------- .
| “OFFICIAL SEAL> 1 Signature of Notary Public:
]  DIANA BIssIC o ‘
I :;:q Public, Stute of Ulinods | My Commission Expires: ,;/ é/r Aﬂ

otimission Expires: 1.31.
Name and pome ia m&:oasﬁmdhm&h.&ﬁthvit(ﬂ'appﬁable)z

Form updated February 9, 1998




Province/City: Ho Chi Minh THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
District/Precinct: Independence — Freedom — Happiness
Village/Ward:

CERTIFICATION OF MARRIAGE

Full name of wife: TRUONG HOANG NGOC PHUOC Full name of husband: RICHARD NGUYEN

Date of birth: 07/28/1972 Date of birth: 03/11/1961
Original residency: Hau Giang Original residency: Saigon
Permanent residence: 77/28 A Ngo Gia Tu Street Permanent residence:
Ward 2. District 10 Orange. CA 92667. USA.
Occupation: Housewife Occupation: Factory worker
Ethnicity: Vietnamese Ethnicity: Vietnamese
Nationality: Vietnam Nationality: USA
ID card or Passport No.: 022324005 ID card or passport No.: 032219690

Date: 09/09/1992

Signature of wife Signature of husband On behalf of the People’s Committee of
(signed) (signed) Vice-Chairman: TRAN VAN QUY (signed & sealed)

CERTIFIED true exact from the original that
shown at Service Justice at Ho Chi Minh City
Ho Chi Minh City, date 09/09/1992

On behalf of Directore of Service Justice
Chief of Civil Status Office NGO GIA HIEP

(signed & sealed)
Subscribed and sworn to before me I, Long Truong, do hereby declare that I am conversant
in both the Vietnamese and the English languages and that
This L — dayof Q'QL - 1999 this is a true and accurate translation of the Vietnamese
document.
SO Lrmglng e 12/0a) %5
NOTARY PUBLIC -/ |§PZ

SCOTT PORTMAN
g Notary Public, State of liinois
g My Commission Extres 02/10/03 &
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Translation

THE PEOPLE COURT THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
Ho Chi Minh City Independence-Freedom-Happiness
20
Number: 19/T2
Date: 04/02/1994 DECISION

Recognized the agreements of the persons concerned.
The People Court of Ho Chi Minh City:
Based on verdict dated 03/18/1994 about agreement of divorce betwwen:
- Complainant TRUONG HOANG NGOC PHUOC, bomn in 1972, resides at
77/28 Ngo Gia Tu Street. Ward 2. District 10;
- and Defendant RICHARD NGUYEN, born in 1961, resides at
Orange. CA 92667. USA.
- The person who relates by responsibility: NGUYEN TAN TAY, resides at 133 Ngo
Gia Tu Street. Ward 2, District 10.
Based on the Article 44 State law in solving the civil verdicts.

DECISION

1/ Approving the agreement of divorce of the peoples concerned as:

- About the relationship: Richard Nguyen and Truong Hoang Ngoc Phuoc are alowed
to divorce.

- About the children: Mrs. Phuoc continues to raise her son Nguyen Hoang Van, born
on 05/19/1992 and Mr. Richard Nguyen has to support VN$1,000,000.00 per month
until this child grows into manhood. Mr. Nguyen Tan Tay is responsibled to entrust
this money, monthly, on behalf of Mr. Richard Nguyen.

The support must be carried out on 04/02/1994 and continued on the 2™ day of the
following months.

- About the properties: None

2/ Court Fee: Court fee is VN$50,000.00 and is paid by Mrs. Phuoc, voluntary.
3/ This decision is effect from today

THE PEOPLE COURT OF HO CHI MINH CITY
Judge HOANG THANH DUNG (signed & scaled)

Subscribed and sworn to before me 1, Long Truong, do hereby declare that I am conversant
y (0 in both the Vietnamese and the English languages and that
This 1 -~ day of @‘Q—C . 1999 this is a true and accurate translation of the Vietnamese
document.
SN e — M we_[2[09./29
NOTARY PUBLIC

>

SCOTT PORTMAN
» Notary Public, State of lllinois &
& My Commission Expires 02/10/03 @
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Can of vao bién ban ghi nhin sy thudn timh 1y
hon dugc 13p ngay 18 thang 3 nam 1994

¢ida Nguyén don la  TRUCKG Hciwe Naoc PHUGC
einh nim 1972 - Tra tgi t 77/26 4 Ngo Gia Ty F. 2 , Q.10

V3 by don 1a + RICHARD MGUYEE - einh
nim 1961 - Tra tai : 795 Lemon 8t. J Orange CA 92667 USA
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BouYEN TAN TAY
Pru tgi & 133 Kgo Gia Ty F. 2 &. 10.

con of vio diSu 44 Fhap 18nk thd tyc giai quyet
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QUYETr - DINE

1. Cong nh§n ey thda thugn oua cac dudng sy
nhu sau 3

¢ Ve quan he vg ohdng : Anh Richard Nguyén va
" ochi Truong Hoang Kgec rhuéc duge 1y hon.

* Va con chung t glao tre lguyen Hoang Van -
sinh ngay 19 5.19Q2 cho chi phade tiép tye nuoi dudng
cho den trubng thanh. Anh Bichard Nguyén 66 trach
phiga odp Audng nubi con moi thang 1.000.000 ddng
(nQt triﬁu) cho dén ngay tre Van trudng thanh, Ong
Nguyén Tan Tay co trach nhien thay uit anh Richard Nguyén
; ' nang thang giao 80 ti%n cap audng nay cho ch{ Phadc

7190 oap duang vt dau thqa hign vao ngay
2.4.1994 va tiep tyc vao ngay mung 2 nhing theng tiep
theo.
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THE PEOPLE’S COMMITTEE

Translation

THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM Form TP/HT3

Village/Ward: Independence — Freedom — Happiness No. 5487
District/Precinct: Three Book#
Province/City: Saigon
BIRTH CERTIFICATE
(DUPLICATE DOCUMENT)

Full name: TRUONG HOANG NGOC PHUOC Sex: female

Date of birth: July the twenty eighth, nineteen seventy two (07/28%/1972) at 10:55hr

Place of birth: 455 Phan Dinh Phung. Saigon

Ethnicity: Nationality:

DATA OF PARENTS THE MOTHER THE FATHER

Full name: HUYNH THI KIM DIEP TRUONG HOANG HA

Age: 25yrold born in 1936

Ethnicity:

Nationality:

Occupation: Housewife

Permanent residence: 77/28 A Minh Mang Street,.

Saigon

Full name, age, permanent residence, identification card number of the registrant: Phan Thi Kim Cuc. 455

Phan Dinh Phung Street. Saigon.

Signature of Declarant

Decision No. 567/QD-HT dated 11/06/90
Allowed changing last and middle name
And adding father’s name to the birth certificate

Registered on 08/03/1972
On behalf of the people’s Committee
HO QUANG VONG (signed)

CERTIFIED TRUE EXACT FROM THE ORIGINAL
Date 11/08/1990

On behalf of the People's Committee of District 3
HUYNH VAN TRUONG (signed & sealed)

Subscribed and sworn to before me

This 2"10 dayof Det . 1999

KOEAe

NOTARY PUBLIC

OS5 6G6550606565656S6S 8]
g

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
SCOTT PORTMAN

%  Notary Public, State of lllinois @

4 My Commission Expires 02/10/03 &

5999

1, Long Truong, do hereby declare that I am conversant in
both the Vietnamese and the English languages and that this
is a true and accurate translation of the Vietmamese document.

date /MW??




UY BAN NHAN DAN GONG HOA XA HOU CHU NGHIA VIET NAM

- - : Boc Lap — Ty Do — Hanh Phic - - Mau TP/HT3
Xa, phuong . [l S8
Hu Quan 3 ' ' - 5487
uyén, Qui . . O Quyén
Tinh, Thanb phd Sai_ Gon
A’
(BAN SAO)
Ho va tén____ TRUONG HOANG MG4C kFuUCC Nam hay ni Ry
Ngay. théng, n&m sinb Ngay 28 Thing 7 Lam 1972
LGc 10 b 55° .
Noi sinh___ Sai Gon, 435 Phan ulnh Phing
Dén tjc / Quéc tich /
Phin kbai v& " Nguvi me Nguoi cha
o cha, me
s . .
‘f Ho va tén i g Kk }fe | TRUONG HOlsc r)
2| Tudi 25 T 1936
’28 Dan toc / /
- . ;
=~ | Qudc tich, / /
Ngh2 nghiep ' Noi Ty /
Noi thuéng tra Sai Gan, 77728 4
Minb Mang I '
Ho, tén, tudi, noi thuwong tru, s8 gidy chirng minh thir cia nguwdi dirng khai
Phuan ihj rim Cide
sal Gen, 455 Fhen Pinh Plawg |
Ping ky ngay U3 thdng O8 nim 19 72
o : T/M UY BAN NHAN DAN
Ngutri dirng khai
' Pa Ky
Qb S& 567/QD-HT Nghy6/11/90 CHUNI? ;IH»S: st.:E Y BéN EH[N}; /70
cho -1 hg tén 13tva ghione gdy 08 théng 11 nim 199
ten chavac khai sanh con ./. T/M UBND




THE PEOPLE’S COMMITTEE

Translation

THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM Form TP/HT2

Village/Ward: Two Independence — Freedom — Happiness No. 098/KS
District/Precinct: Ten Bookd# 1
Province/City: Ho Chi Minh
BIRTH CERTIFICATE

Full name: NGUYEN HOANG VAN Sex:  female

Date of birth: 05/19/1992 (February the nineteenth, nineteen ninety two)

Place of birth: Duc Hue Maternity hospital

Ethnicity: Vietnamese Nationality: Vietnam

DATA OF PARENTS THE MOTHER THE FATHER

Full name; TRUONG HOANG NGOC PHUOC NGUYEN RICHARD

Age: born in 1972 bom in 1961

Ethnicity: Vietnamese Vietnamese

Nationality: Vietnam U.S. Citizen

Occupation: Housewife Electronist

Permanent residence: 77/28A Ngo Gia Tu Street,.

Ward 2. District 10 Orange. CA 92667. U.S.A

Full name, age, permanent residence, identification card number of the registrant: Dclared by father.

Signature of Declarant

Registered on 06/09/1992
On behalf of the people’s Committee of Ward 2. District 10
Chairman NGUYEN VAN BA (signed & sealed)

Subscribed and sworn to before me

This D~ day of (e .

I, Long Truong, do hereby declare that I am conversant in
both the Vietnamese and the English languages and that this
1999 is a true and accurate translation of the Viemamese document.

SN o

date [Q‘ZZ 144

NOTARY PUBLIC

o IIOFFICIAL S] E A I L X

SCOTT PORTMAN

¥ Notary Public, State of llinois ¢
a4 MyCommnssuon Expmw 02/10!03 ;
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o~ -\
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Province/City: Ho Chi Minh

District/Precinct:
Village/Ward:

Full name of wife:
Date of birth:
Original residency:
Permanent residence:
Occupation:
Ethnicity:
Nationality:

ID card or Passport No.:

Signature of wife
(signed)

Translation

THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM Form TP/HT7
Independence — Freedom — Happiness Book # 1
No. 74/TH
CERTIFICATION OF MARRIAGE
(DUPLICATE DOCUMENT)
HUYNH THI KIM DIEP Full name of husband: TRUONG HOANG HA
09/04/1947 Date of birth: 10/28/1936
Vinh Long Original residency: Cuu Long
77/28A Ngo Gia Tu Street Permanent residence: 77/28A Ngo Gia Tu Street
Ward 2. District 10. HCM City Ward 2. District 10. HCM City
Housewife Occupation; Factory worker
Vietnamese Ethnicity: Vietnamese
Vietnam Nationality: USA
020703771 ID card or passport No.: 022324031

Date: 04/06/1994

Signature of husband
(signed)

On behalf of the People’s Committee of District 10
Vice-Chairman: TRUONG NGOC THUY
(signed & sealed)

CERTIFIED TRUE EXACT FROM THE ORIGINAL

Date 04/08/1994

On behalf of the People’s Committee

For Chief Office

Assistant NGUYEN THI HAI (signed & sealed)

Subscribed and sworn to before me

This 2"’3 day of Vecamhi999

QMo ~—

NOTARY PUBLIC

SCOTT PORTMAN
B Notary Public, State of llinols &
g My Commission Expires 02/10/03 §

1, Long Truong, do hereby declare that I am conversant

in both the Vietnamese and the English languages and that
this is a true and accurate translation of the Vietnamese
document.

WW 12{0p / 99




Tinh, Thanh ph8

CONG HOA XA HOQI CHU NGHIA VIET NAM

MBu TP/HT?
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Xa. Phutng CHUNG NHAN KET HON
. (Ban sao) . .
Ho tén vg HUYNH TH[ KI¥ DIEP Ho tén chdng __ IRUUNG HOANG HA
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RESIDENT

us Departmentofdustice lrmigration

TRUONG, HA HOANG
. ‘ o . m

A1USA074483682<01<9611<<<<<<<< -

3610284n0611187<<<<<<082666089
rnuons<<HA<HOANG<<<<<<<<<<<<<<




HA HOANG TRUONG
Chicago, IL 60625
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Falls Church, va 22043
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Pages Removed (S.S.)

] page(s) was/were removed from the file of “TauonG Hoane Ha
(10-3%-123b) due to containing Social Security numbers. The page(s) was/were copied
with the Social Security numbers covered up. The copy/copies was/were placed back into

the above mentioned file and the original(s) was/were placed into the Restricted/Reserved
files.

-Anna Mallett
Date:_APRTL 222 2008






